Firelands Local Schools
Participation Fee Guidelines

1. The following activities listed on page 2 will require a participation fee.

6.

Fee Schedule
Cost per student in Grades 9-12: $175.00 for the 1% activity + $25.00 additional for a second

activity. (No additional fee for a third or more activities)
Cost per student in Grades 7-8: $125.00 for the 1* activity + $25.00 additional for a second
activity. (No additional fee for a third or more activities)

Maximum yearly participation fee per family = $350.00

Participation Fee Examples

Family A has 1 FHS student in track total fee $175.00
Family B has 1 FHS student in marching band and girls soccer total fee $200.00
Family C has 1 SAMS student in football total fee $125.00
Family D has 1 FHS student in football and 1 SAMS student in wrestling total fee $300.00

Family E has 2 FHS students in Cross Country and 2 FHS students in Track total fee $350.00

Make checks or money orders payable to Firelands Local Schools.
ONLY ONE FORM NEEDED PER FAMILY.

The fee must be paid in full by the 2" week of practice in order to participate. Students will be
excluded from participation or removed from the activity/sport if there is a failure to meet this
obligation by the deadline.

The Participation Fee DOES NOT guarantee any student playing time.

Please do not pre-pay ahead for future seasons. Only pay for each season as it comes to limit

the amount of reimbursements that need to be distributed.

Fees are non-refundable with the following exceptions:
a. A sport or activity is cancelled due to insufficient numbers
b. Student does not make the team
c. Ifastudent suffers a season ending injury prior to the first game
d. Student moves out of the district prior to the first game
e. If the student becomes academically ineligible before the first mandatory practice set
forth by OHSAA and Firelands Local Schools academic policies
If you have any questions, please feel free to contact Ty Stillman, Athletic Director, at 440-965-
4255 ext. 4097.



Firelands Local Schools Pay to Participate Form

STUDENT NAME GRADE 2018-2019

FOR FAMILY MAXIMUM PAYMENT, PLEASE LIST ALL CHILDREN IN GRADES 7 THROUGH 12:

ADDRESS: PHONE:

CITY: STATE: ZIP

Fall Season FHS Fall Season SAMS

____High School Football _____Middle School Football
____High School Volleyball _____Middle School Volleyball
____High School Soccer ____Middle School Cross Country
____High School Boys Golf ____Middle School Cheerleading

High School Cross Country
High School Cheerleading

High School Marching Band

Winter Season FHS Winter Season SAMS
_____High School Basketball _____Middle School Basketball
_____High School Wrestling _____Middle School Wrestling
_____High School Bowling _____Middle School Cheerleading

High School Cheerleading
High School Dance Team

Spring Season FHS Spring Season SAMS

_____High School Baseball _____Middle School Track & Field
_____High School Softhall

_____High School Track & Field

I have read the guidelines set forth by the Athletic Department regarding the rules and regulations of the Firelands Local
Schools’ Participation Fee Program. | agree to abide by these regulations and allow my son/daughter to participate in this

program.

Print Name: Date:

Parent/Guardian Signature:




